
Jury
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate WRIGHT Gary USA
Referee LEIRFALLOM Erik USA
Chief of Race OATES Cody USA
Start Referee MCBRIDE Johno USA
Finish Referee CALLAHAN Pat USA
Chief of Timing WHITE Jeff USA

Technical Data
Course Name Golden Horn
Start Altitude 2681 m
Finish Altitude 2481 m
Vertical Drop  200 m
Homologation Number 11089/11/13
Timing device Alge - Timing

Race Information 1st Run
Course Setter RUBIE Brennan USA
Number of Gates 42
Turning Gates 41
Start Time 09:15
Forerunners A- STURT D USA

B- COHN R USA

Race Information 2nd Run
Course Setter CALLAHAN Pat USA
Number of Gates 42
Turning Gates 41
Start Time 10:15
Forerunners A- STURT D USA

B- COHN R USA

WEATHER DATA At Start At Finish At Start At Finish

Weather Low-level cloud Low-level cloud Light snow Light snow

Snow Spring conditions Spring conditions Spring conditions Spring conditions

Temperature  2.2 ºC  2.2 ºC  2.8 ºC  2.8 ºC

Penalty:   50.00 F-Value: 610

IPC/FIS codex: 2267

Number of Competitors: 19, Number of NPCs: 2

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC
Code

1st RUN 2nd RUN Result Diff.
Race

Pts.
NORAM

Pts.

Men Slalom Vision Impaired 1

1 30 MARTIN Larry
Guide: WASHBURN Brad

B2 USA 57.65 (1) 1:03.33 (1) 2:00.98 423.44 50

Men Slalom Standing 1

1 16 KEEFE Jesse LW4 USA 35.22 (1) 36.19 (1) 1:11.41 0.00 100

2 7 WOOD Spencer LW9-2 USA 36.34 (2) 37.16 (2) 1:13.50 +2.09 17.85 80

3 6 HOGAN Connor LW9-1 USA 38.16 (3) 39.53 (4) 1:17.69 +6.28 53.65 60

4 10 HALGREN Patrick LW2 USA 39.07 (4) 39.28 (3) 1:18.35 +6.94 59.28 50

5 9 MOXLEY Martin LW9-2 USA 41.57 (5) 41.38 (5) 1:22.95 +11.54 98.58

6 11 BIGGINS Christopher LW3 USA 47.91 (6) 48.69 (6) 1:36.60 +25.19 215.18

7 15 O'HEARN Michael LW3 USA 50.09 (7) 48.85 (7) 1:38.94 +27.53 235.17

8 12 PAPAI John LW2 USA 1:08.63 (8) 59.20 (8) 2:07.83 +56.42 481.95

Men Slalom Sitting 1

1 18 DRUGAN Ravi LW12-2 USA 35.64 (1) 36.96 (3) 1:12.60 10.17 100

2 31 BAMBUR Jasmin LW11 USA 37.41 (2) 35.89 (1) 1:13.30 +0.70 16.14 80

3 19 BISQUERTT HUDSON Nicolas LW10-2 CHI 37.54 (3) 36.72 (2) 1:14.26 +1.66 24.35 60

4 22 ENIGL Robert LW12-1 USA 44.71 (4) 45.70 (5) 1:30.41 +17.81 162.30

5 26 BREWER Matthew Ryan LW12-2 USA 46.71 (5) 45.22 (4) 1:31.93 +19.33 175.29

6 27 CATALAN OBREQUE MJ LW11 CHI 55.88 (7) 55.53 (6) 1:51.41 +38.81 341.69
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1st Run
Did not finish (1)

23 TAULMAN Kyle LW11 USA

Disqualified (2)

13 MCKENZIE Tyler LW6/8-1 USA Gate: 42

14 FERENANDEZ HERNAN. LW9-1 CHI

2nd Run
Did not finish (1)

20 WILLIAMS David Allen LW11 USA

Race Statistics

Entered members 19

1st Run 2nd Run

Did not qualify

Did not finish 1 1 2

Not permitted to start

Did not start

Disqualified 2 2

In the ranking 15
Gary Wright # USA.2267.840
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n
NPC National Paralympic Committee
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Best 10 at Finish

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

WPAS
Points Best 5

Race
Pts.

1 16 KEEFE Jesse USA LW4 120.34  120.34 0.00

2 18 DRUGAN Ravi USA LW12-2 80.67   80.67 10.17

3 31 BAMBUR Jasmin USA LW11

4 7 WOOD Spencer USA LW9-2 85.72   85.72 17.85

5 19 BISQUERTT HUDSON Nicolas CHI LW10-2 156.01  156.01 24.35

6 6 HOGAN Connor USA LW9-1 96.84   96.84 53.65

7 10 HALGREN Patrick USA LW2 284.32

8 9 MOXLEY Martin USA LW9-2 235.79

9 22 ENIGL Robert USA LW12-1 999.99

10 26 BREWER Matthew Ryan USA LW12-2 999.99

Best 5 WPAS Points at Start

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

WPAS
Points

2 18 DRUGAN Ravi USA LW12-2   80.67

4 7 WOOD Spencer USA LW9-2   85.72

6 6 HOGAN Connor USA LW9-1   96.84

1 16 KEEFE Jesse USA LW4  120.34

5 19 BISQUERTT HUDSON Nicolas CHI LW10-2  156.01

TOTALS:

WPAS Points of best 5 at Start (B)  539.58

WPAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)  539.58

Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)  106.02

Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>   97.314

Rounded   97.31

Category Adder    2.00

Calculated Penalty   99.31

Penalty Applied   50.00

Gary Wright # USA.2267.840
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
DNFn Did not finish (Run n) DNSn Did not start (Run n) DNQ1 Did not qualify for Run 2
DSQn Disqualified (Run n)
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